

Saginaw County Road Commission

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2019-3
Description: 2019 HMA Paving Projects
Location: Various Primary and Local Roads
Projects(s): 190004, 180027, 190005, 190002, 190003, 180002, 180026

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,935,250.00	4.38%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$2,811,902.59	0.00%	-4.20%
2	(03727) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	\$3,305,034.15	17.53%	12.59%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem Misc Qty	100	Ft	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$18.70	\$1,870.00
0002	2040050 Pavt, Rem	12	Syd	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$27.50	\$330.00
0003	3027011 _ Regrading	41,320	Syd	\$0.50	\$20,660.00	\$0.65	\$26,858.00	\$0.70	\$28,924.00
0004	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	150	Ton	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$38.50	\$5,775.00
0005	3050015 Salv Crushed Material, LM	500	Cyd	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.90	\$4,950.00
0006	3077031 _ Shoulder, 23A Limestone	4,000	Ton	\$34.00	\$136,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$30.80	\$123,200.00
0007	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	58	Ea	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$625.00	\$36,250.00	\$687.50	\$39,875.00
0008	4037050 _ Manhole Cover, Collar	61	Ea	\$500.00	\$30,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$76,250.00	\$1,375.00	\$83,875.00
0009	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface 1-1/2" Depth	106,100	Syd	\$2.00	\$212,200.00	\$1.20	\$127,320.00	\$1.98	\$210,078.00
0010	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface 2" Depth	68,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$136,000.00	\$1.26	\$85,680.00	\$2.35	\$159,800.00
0011	5010006 HMA Patch, Rem Misc Qty	100	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
0012	5010025 Hand Patching Misc Qty	100	Ton	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00
0013	5010051 HMA, 4E3 Wearing	15,000	Ton	\$75.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$68.65	\$1,029,750.00	\$82.15	\$1,232,250.00
0014	5010703 HMA, LVSP Leveling	1,900	Ton	\$75.00	\$142,500.00	\$69.00	\$131,100.00	\$81.45	\$154,755.00
0015	5010703 HMA, LVSP Wearing	1,425	Ton	\$75.00	\$106,875.00	\$73.00	\$104,025.00	\$88.75	\$126,468.75
0016	5017011 _ Drive Prep	135	Syd	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$14.40	\$1,944.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5017011	68,000	Syd	\$4.50	\$306,000.00	\$3.75	\$255,000.00	\$4.10	\$278,800.00
	_ Fiber Reinf Bituminous Membrane, Type B, Special								
0018	5017031	25	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$139.50	\$3,487.50
	_ HMA Approaches								
0019	5017031	2,700	Ton	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$83.00	\$224,100.00	\$91.05	\$245,835.00
	_ HMA, LVSP, GTR, Leveling								
0020	5017031	2,100	Ton	\$75.00	\$157,500.00	\$86.00	\$180,600.00	\$96.60	\$202,860.00
	_ HMA, LVSP, GTR, Wearing								
0021	8010001	177	Syd	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$71.55	\$12,664.35	\$78.00	\$13,806.00
	Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6 inch								
0022	8037050	85	Ea	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$5.70	\$484.50
	_ Dowels, Epoxy Anchored								
0023	8110231	92,440	Ft	\$0.25	\$23,110.00	\$0.07	\$6,470.80	\$0.08	\$7,395.20
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0024	8110232	52,272	Ft	\$0.25	\$13,068.00	\$0.07	\$3,659.04	\$0.08	\$4,181.76
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0025	8117001	120	Ft	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.20	\$264.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch Crosswalk								
0026	8117001	528	Ft	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$6.00	\$3,168.00	\$6.60	\$3,484.80
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch Stop Bar								
0027	8117001	1,060	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.10	\$1,166.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch Crosswalk								
0028	8117050	12	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$49.50	\$594.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Arrow								
0029	8117050	13	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$49.50	\$643.50
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only								
0030	8117050	4	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$132.00	\$528.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym								
0031	8117050	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$49.50	\$49.50
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Arrow								
0032	8117050	6	Ea	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$93.50	\$561.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School Sym								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8117050	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$38.50	\$77.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow								
0034	8127001	92,440	Ft	\$0.25	\$23,110.00	\$0.20	\$18,488.00	\$0.22	\$20,336.80
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White								
0035	8127001	52,272	Ft	\$0.25	\$13,068.00	\$0.20	\$10,454.40	\$0.22	\$11,499.84
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow								
0036	8127051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,030.00	\$15,030.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Bishop Road								
0037	8127051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,360.00	\$15,360.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Briggs Road								
0038	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Meridian Road								
0039	8127051	1	LSUM	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,550.00	\$26,550.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_S Center & W Michigan								
0040	8127051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Shattuck (Hospital-Lawndale)								
0041	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,130.00	\$47,130.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Shattuck (N Center-LSRR X-ING)								
0042	8127051	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$39,780.00	\$39,780.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic_Sheridan Road								
0043	8167011	26,200	Syd	\$3.50	\$91,700.00	\$4.00	\$104,800.00	\$3.50	\$91,700.00
	_ Slope Restoration								
0044	8210005	29	Ea	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$880.00	\$25,520.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
0045	8230431	17	Ea	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$935.00	\$15,895.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1								
Bid Totals:				\$2,935,250.00		\$2,811,902.59		\$3,305,034.15	